2007 National City/KHSAA
Boys’ State Basketball Tournament

Final Game Stats

Session 2
Game #1

South Laurel
VS.
Fairdale

March 21-24
Rupp Arena
Lexington




2007 National City/KHSAA Boys' Sweet 16 - Game Box Score
South Laurel Cardinals vs. Fairdale Buildogs
Date: 03/21/2007 Time: 6:30 pm EST Site: Rupp Arena-Lexington, KY Attendance: N

Visitors: Fairdale Bulldogs
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Name P FG 3Pt Ft PTS ORE' DRB ™ PF AST TO BS 8T MIN
* Byron Board 2/4 0/0 G/0 4 2 1 3 1 2 5 o 1 3016
C.4. Mack 0/0 0/0 /0 0 0 0 0 ) 0 0 0 0 144
* LR, Gates 177 0/6 /0 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 0 1 25:54
* Clinton Lucas 2/10 0/8 0/0 4 2 2 4 1 0 3 0 0 1830
Jordan Ransom NP
* Regaie Smith 7M1 on 4/6 18 4 5 9 5 2 1 1 1 20:28
Bryan Lewis DNP
Jaquan Ransom 3/9 3 313 12 0 3 3 2 1 3 o 1 1849
Jacob Fahringer DNP
* Evan Lanham 3/6 0/0 [£1h] 6 2 5 7 3 0 2 0 0 26126
Muriet Wilkerson 0f2 0/0 0/0 a 3 2 5 2 v 0 1 o 753
Rodrick Bailard DNP
Reggie Tolliver DNP
Team 2 o 2
Totals 18/48  3NMT7 7110 45 16 20 36 18 7 16 2 4 160

Total FG 1st Malf 723 304%  2nd Half 11/26  423% Game 1849 36.7%

IPTFG 15t Half 31 27.3% 2nd Half 06 0.00% Game 317 17.6%

Free Throws 1st Half 2[4 80.0%  2nd Half 5/6 83.3% Game 7M0 70.0%

Home: South Laure Cardinals

Name FG 3Pt FT PTS ORE DRB 11 PF AST TO Bs ST MIN
Ricky Bowling DNP
* Ty Proffitt 6/11 214 34 i7 0 7 7 2 ¢ 6 o 1 32:00
Ben Nuniey DNP
Matt Gilbery 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 o 780
Mark Coniey 0D /0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 o o 0  &54
Casey Harnm oM 0/0 /0 0 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 12:10
* Jordan Bortnem 2/6 1/5 o0 5 0 2 2 2 3 1 0 2 2413
Zack Smith DNP
*Trey Smith 71 01 7i9 21 4 2 & 2 0 1 b4 o 32:00
Darrin Wilson DNP
Jordan Price DNP
* Jordan Hammonds 110 015 3/4 5 0 2 2- 2 2 1 2 1 29:37
* Matt St. John 0z 071 G/0 o 0 o; 0 1 0 1 0 0 1516
Wes Pean DNP
Wes Chandler DNP
Team 0 4] 4]
Totals: 16/41 316 13M7 48 6 15 21 12 5 10 4 4 160

Total FG 1st Half 921 42.9%  2nd Half 720 35.0% Game 168M1 30.0%

3PTFG ist Half 18 12.5%  2nd Half 2/8 250% Game 316 18.8%

Free Throws 1st Half 2/4 50.0% 2nd Half 1113 846% Game 1317 76.5%

FAIR SL FAIR SL FAIR SL

Free Throw Pts 7 13 3Pt Points 9 9  Pts/Possession 0.85 0.9

Pts off Turnovers 11 16  2nd Chance Points 16 8 Pis off Bench 12 0

Total Rebounds 36 21 Team Rebounds 2 0 Dead Ball Reb 1 5

Off Rebound % 516 231 DefRebound % 769 484 Total Rebound % 63.2 368

Technical Fouls FAIR None

S None

Officials Barry Barnes, Tommy Hutton, Tony Beard

Fairdale Bulidogs
South Lauret Cardinals

111161121 01 ¢ 10410486
67

Qtr 1/Qtr 21Qtr 3jQtr 4 | OT 110T 2,07 3{0T 4{Total
8
5

201001010 48




Name

13 T Proffitt

31 J Bortnem
34 T Smith

43 J Hammonds
54 M S John

T Smith

M S John

T Proiffitt

J Hammonds

J Borthnem

J Bortnem

J Bortnem
J Bortném

T Smith
J Hammonds

T Profiitt

T Simith

T Smith

J Hammonds

T Smith

J Bortnem
M Gitbery
C Hamm

T Proffitt

T Smith
C Hamm

T Proffitt
T Smith
J Hammonds

SL
J Hammonds

ZUU NATONAE GIY/KMSAA BOYS Sweet 16 - Flay by Play Keport - Pernoda: 1{pg 1)
South Laurel Cardinals vs. Fairdale Builldogs
Date: 03/21/2007 Time: 6:30 pm EST Site: Rupp Arena-Lexington, KY Attendance: N

Action Action Score
Start Game
Start Game
Start Game
Start Game
Start Game
Jump Ball Win
3Pt Attempt
Def Rebound
3Pt Attempt
3Pt Made 3-0
3-2

3Pt Attempt

Steal

Turnover (Viotation)

Biock
Turnover

J Bortnem Def Reb
{Violation)

Tumover

Def Rebound
3Pt Attempt
Block

(Miclation)

3-8
FG Aftempt
3-8

Official Time Out
l.eave Game
Enter Game
Enter game

for M S John

3Pt Attempt

FG Aftempt

Personal Foul

Def Rebound

FG Made J Hammonds Assist 5-8
Steal
Partial Time Qut

3Pt Attempt

Clock Diff Name Action Action
3 B Board Start Game
14 J Gates  Start Game
20 C Lucas  Stert Game
23 R Smith  Start Game
31 E Lanham Start Game
1 800 R Smith Jump Ball Loss
1 747 C Lucas Def Rebound
1 713 C Lucas 3Pt Attempt
1 7:00 C Lucas Def Rebound
1 654 C Lucas Turnover (Bad Pass)
1 6:51 +3
1 6:28 +1 R Smith FG Made J Gates Assist
1 612 B Board Personal Foul
1 5:46 R Smith Def Rebound
1 534 B Board Turnover {Bad Pass)
1 534
1 521
1 508 C Lucas 3Pt Attempt E Lanham Off Reb
1 505 E Lanham Putback Ait
1 451
1 401 C Lucas 3Pt Attempt R Smith Off Reb
1 355 E Lanham FG Attempt C Lucas Off Reb
1 3:53 -1 (L1) C Lucas Putback Made
1 330
i 3:.08 J Gates FG Atiempt
1 259 B Board Def Rebound
1 2:52 B Board Layup Att E Lanham Off Reb
1 2:48 .3 E Lanham Putback Made
1 2:28 R Smith Def Rebound
1 1:587 -5 C Lucas £G Made
1 144 R Smiith Personal Fout
1 144 Official Time Qut
1 144
1 1:44
1 1:44
1 1:44 B Board Leave Game
1 144 C Mack Enter Game for C Lucas
1 1.44 J Ransom Enter game
1 132 J Ransom Def Rebound
1 117 E Lanham Turnover {Traveiing)
1 109 E Lanham Def Rebound
1 1:00 R Smith FG Attempt J Gates Off Reb
1 058 J Gates Putback Atf R Smith Off Reb
1 0:57
1 0:57 M Wilkerson Enter Game for £ Lanham
1 587 R Smith FT Attempt FAIR Deadball Reb
1 57 R Smith FT Attempt
1 051 J Ransom Personal Foul
1 0:32 -3
1 &23 J Ransom Turnover {Bad Pass)
1 :23
1 0:23
1 0.04 M Wilkerson Def Rebound

End of Period Summary

Cardinals 5 Bulidogs 8

Largest Lead: Cardinals 3 Bulldogs 8 (5 pts)
Lead in Period: Cardinals 3 Butidogs 8 (5 pts}
3 for 2 oppo pts
0 for 0 pts
2M0 for 20.0 %

0/0 for Q.00 %

Turnovers
2nd Chances
Field Goals
Free Throws

Lead Changes: 1 Ties: §
Lead Changes: 1 Ties: 0 (this pericd)
4 for 3 oppo pts
6 for 4 pts
4113 for 30.8 %
0/2 for 0.00 %



ZUL{ NATIONAT GIYIMADAA BOYS  IWEEL 16 - FIay DY FIay Keport - Feriod: 2 (pg 1}
South Laurel Cardinals vs. Fairdale Bulldogs
Date: 03/21/2007 Time: 6:30 pm EST Site: Rupp Arena-Lexington, KY Attendance: N

Name Action Action Score  Clock Diff Name Action Action
M Gitbery Leave Game 2 800
J Bortnem Enter Game for C Hamm 2 800
M S John Enter game 2 B:OO
2 800 B Board Enter Game for C Mack
2 800 C Lucas Enter Game for J Ransom
2 BO0 E Lanham Enter Game for M Wilkerson
2 T.48 C Lucas Turnover (Traveling)
T Proffitt FG Made 7-8 2 721 -1
2 651 C Lucas 3Pt Attempt B Board Off Reb
M S John Personal Foul 7-9 2 645 -2 R Smith FT Made
710 2 645 -3 R Smith FT Made
J Bortnem 3Pt Attempt 2 629 J Gates Def Rebound
T Smith Def Rebound 2 8622 E Lanham Layup Att
JHammonds  Layup Made J Bortnem Assist 910 2 616 -1
M Conley Enter Game for J Bortnem 2 603
J Hammonds  Def Rebound 2 554 J Gates FG Aftempt
T Proffitt FG Made 1110 2 5:43 +1(L2)
2 516 R Smith Turnover
2 516 J Ransom Enter Game for J Gates
J Hammonds  Layup Att T Smith Off Reb 2 456
T Smith Putback Made 13-10 2 453 +3
M Conley Personal Foul 2 427
2 409 C Lucas 3Pt Attempt FAIR Off Reb
J Hammonds Personal Foul 2 348
2  3:36 J Ransom 3Pt Attempt C Lucas Off Reb
1313 2 321 (T1) J Ransom 3Pt Made R Smith Assist
T Proffitt FG Made 15-13 2 3:00 +2 "
1516 2 2:41 -1(L3) JRansom 3Pt Made B Board Assist
2 218 R Smith Personal Foul
Official Time Out 2 218 Official Time QOut
C Hamm Enter Game for M S John 2 21
2 2:18 M Wilkerson Enter Game for R Smith
T Smith FT Made 16-16 2 2:18 (T2)
T Smith FT Made 17-16 2 2118 +1 (L4)
SL Def Rebound (Dead Ball Reb) 2 202 J Ransom 3Pt Attempt
2 2:01 E Lanham Personatl Foul
M Gilbery Enter Game for M Conley 2 2.0t
T Smith FG Attempt 2 1:.45 E t.anham Def Rebound
2 1:39 J Ransom Turnover o
T Proffitt Steal 2 1:.38
T Proffitt Tumover (Violation) 2 1:38
T Proffitt Def Rebound 2 124 C Lucas 3Pt Attempt
T Proffitt FG Attempt T Smith Off Reb 2 117
2 11z C Lucas Personal Foui
T Smith FT Attempt SL Deadbali Reb 2 112
T Smith FT Attempt C Hamm Off Reb 2 112
T Smith FG Made 19416 2 1:08 +3
19-18 2 040 (T3) J Ransom 3Pt Made B Board Assist
M Conley Enter Game for M Gilbery 2 018
2 018 J Gates Enter Game for C Lucas
T Proffitt FG Made 2119 2 008 +2
2 002 J Ransom Turnover {(Fumble)

End of Period Summary Cardinals 21 Bulldogs 19
Largest Lead: Cardinals 3 Bulidogs 8 (5 pts}

Lead Changes: 4 Ties: 3
Lead in Period: Cardinals 5§ Bulldogs 8 (3 pts)

l.ead Changes: 3 Ties: 3 (this period)

1 for 0 oppo pts Turnovers 4 for 4 oppo pts
3fordpts 2nd Chances 3for§pts
7111 for 63.6 % Field Goals 3/10 for 30.0 %
2/4 for 50.0 % Free Throws 212 for 100 %
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2007 National CiIty/KHSAA Boys' Sweet 16 - Game Box Score

Date: 03/21/2007 Time: 6:30 pm EST Site: Rupp Arena-Lexington, KY Attendance: N

South Laurel Cardinals vs. Fairdale Bulldogs

Vigitors: Fairdaie Bulldogs

Name FG apt FT PTS ORB BDRB TR PF AST TO BS ST MIN
* Byron Board 0/1 /0 0/D 3] 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 1416
C.J. Mack /0 /0 0/ 0 0 0 0 G ] 0 4] 0 144
*J.R. Gates 0/3 0/0 0/0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0  11.02
* Clinton Lucas 2/8 o5 O/C 4 2 2 4 1 0 2 0 0 1368
Jordan Ransom DNP
* Reggie Smith 1/2 0/0 2/4 4 2 2 4 2 1 1 0 0 1342
Bryan Lewis DNP
Jaguan Ransom 3/5 3/6 010 9 G 1 1 1 0 3 0 o 7.60
Jacob Fahringer NP
* Evan Lanham 1/4 0/C o/0 2 2 2 4 1 0 1 0 0 1503
Muriel Wilkerson 0/0 00 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 315
Rodrick Ballard DNP
Reggie Tofliver DNP
Team 1 G 1
Totals 7i23 311 214 19 g 10 19 6 4 8 1] ‘0 B0

Total FG st Half 7/23  30.4% 2nd Half 0/0  0.00% Game 723  304%

3PTFG 1st Haif 3/11  27.3% 2nd Haif 0/0 0.00% Game I 27.3%

Free Throws 1st Half 274 50.0% 2nd Haif 0/0 0.00% Game 50.0%

Home: South Laurel Cardinals

Name FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF AST TO BS ST MIN
Ricky Bowling DNP
* Ty Proffitt A6 oM 0/0 8 o 3 3 o 0 2 0 1 1600
Ben Nunley GNP
Mait Githery O/0 o0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 327
Mark Coniey 0/0 O/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 o 0 0 0 420
Casey Hamm /0 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 402
* Jordan Borinem 173 1/3 0/0 3 0 1 1 ] 1 1 0 1 813
Zack Smith DNP
* Trey Smith kTr oM 2/4 8 2 2 4 0 ; o 1 o 1600
Darrin Wilson NP
Jordan Price DNF
* Jordan Hammonds 114 /2 0/0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 18:00
* Matt St. John 0/ 01 o0 0 0 v 0 1 0 0 0 0  11:58
Wes Dean DNP
Wes Chandler DNP
Team o] 4] 4]
Totals 821 1/8 244 21 3 7 10 4 2 4 2 2 80

Totat FG 1st Haif 921 42.9% 2nd Half o0 0.G0% Game  9/21 42.9%

APTFG ist Haif 1/8 12.5% 2nd Half /0 0.00% Game 12.5%

Free Throws 1st Haif 2/4 50.0% 2nd Haif 00 0.00% Game 50.0%

FAIR St FAIR SL FAIR SL

Free Throw Pts 2 2  3PtPoints o 3 Pis/Possession 6.79 0.88

Pts off Turnovers 2 7  2nd Chance Points 9 4  Pis off Bench 9 0

Total Rebounds 19 10 Team Rebounds 1 0 Dead Ball Reb 1 2

Off Rebound % 56.3 23.1 Def Rebound % 76.9 43.8 Total Rebound % 655 345

Technical Fouls FAIR None

SL None

Officials Barry Barnes, Tommy Hutton, Tony Beard

Fairdale Bulldogs
South Laurel Cardinals

111 0 0 010 ;070118
16| 0 0 C 01010121

Qtr 1/Qtr 2|Gitr 31Qtr 4 | OT 4,0T 2|07 3.0T 4{Total
8
B




Name
M Conley
J Borthem
M S John

T Proffitt

J Bortnem .
T Proffitt

M & John

J Bortnem
C Hamm

J Borthem
T Proffitt
T Smith
SL.

T Proffitt

J Hammonds
C Hamm

T Proffitt
T Profiitt
C Hamm

J Hammonds
M S John

T Smith

T Swith

T Proffitt
T Proffitt

M Gilbery
T Proffitt

M S John
T Proffitt

SL

C Hamm

J Borthem

T Profiitt
T Proffitt

Action

Leave Game
Enter Game
Enter game

Turnover

Layup Made
Def Rebound
FG Attermpt
Personal Foul
Enter Game

3Pt Attempt
3Pt Attempt
FG Made
Def Rebound

Turnover

Layup Att
Def Rebound

FT Aftempt
FT Made

Personal Foul

Official Time Qut
FG Attempt
Enter Game

Turnover

Biock

Def Rebound
Turmover

Enter Game
Turnover

Turnover
Personal Foul
Partial Time OQut
Enter Game

Personal Foul

FT Made
FT Made

PRIV IR WLF AN P Wy S WIS EU T O lay WY ¥ iay REPUI - FeROU; 3 \Pg 1§

South Laurel Cardinals vs, Falrdale Bulldogs
Date: 03/21/2007 Time: 6:30 pm EST Site: Rupp Arena-Lexington, KY Attendance: N

Action

for € Hamm

(Bad Pass)

for M S John

C Hamm Off Reb
T Smith Off Reb

{Dead Ball Reb)

Si Deadball Reb

for J Hammonds

{Bad Pass)

{Bad Pass)

for C Hamm
(Bad Pass)

{Bad Pass)

for M S John

End of Period Summary Cardinals 28 Bulldogs 34
Largest Lead: Cardinals 26 Bulidogs 34 (8 pis)

Lead in Period: Cardinals 26 Bulldogs 34 (8 pts)

6 for 9 oppo pis
2 for 2 pis
27 for 28.6 %
afor75.0 %

Score

21-21
23-21%

23-23

25-23

25-25

28-25

26-27

26-29

26-31

26-32
26-33
26-34

Clock

8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
7:50
7:45
7:29
7:10
6:51
6.36
6:27
6:27
6:01
527
5:21
510
4:56
4:56
4:56
4:45
4:44
4:44
4:18
4:02
3:.49
3:.49
3:49
3:49
3:49

3:49

3:32
2:55
2:50
2:34
2:27
2:23
2:17
1:52
1:51
1.47
1:45
1:42
139
1:34
1:32
1:13
0:68
0:58
0:51
0:51
0:51
0:39
0:38
0:38
0:38
0:14
0:10
0:10
0:10
0:05

WWLWRRWWWRWRWAWWWWOWWWWRRRWUWRWWWWHWWRWRWWRWWWOWWWOWRWWRWWWWLWWWWWWwow

27-34
28-34

" Diff

(T4)
+2

(T5)

+2

(T6)

-1 (L5)

-3

-6
-7
-8

3 0:06

Name

C Lucas
R Smith

R Smith
E Lanham

C Lucas
E Lanham

R 8mith

B Board
E Lanham
E Lanham -

B Board

B Board

R Smith

C Lucas

E Lanham
C Lucas

J Ransom
M Wilkesson

J Ransom
R Smith

M Wilkerson
R Smith

J Ransom

J Gates

M Witkerson
R Smith

M Wilkerson

FAIR
R Smith
M Wilkerson

J Gates
J Gates

J Gates
J Ransom
J Ransom
J Ransom
J Gates

3 0:058 -7
3 005 -6

Turnovers
Znd Chances
Fleld Goais
Free Throws

C Lucas

Action

Enter Game
Enter Game

Steal
Layup Made

3Pt Attempt
Def Rebound

FG Made

FG Attempt

Personal Foul

Turnover

Steal
Layup Made
Block
3Pt Attempt

Personal Foul

Leave Game
Enter Game
Enter game

3Pt Attermnpt
FG Made

Action

for J Ransomy

for M Wilkerson

R 8mith Agsist

R Smith Def Reb

for E Lanham

R Smiih Off Reb

Offictal Time Out

Block
FG Made

Steal

Layup Ait
Putback Att
3Pt Attempt
Putback Att

R Smith Def Reb

M Wilkerson Off Reb
M Wilkerson Off Reb
M Witkerson Off Reb

Partial Time Out

FG Made

Personal Foul

Steal
Turmover

FG Attempt
FT Made
FT Made
FT Made

Persona[ Fqui

{Double Dribble)

B Board Off Reb

" Enter Game

fbr J Géteé ’

Lead Changes: 5 Ties: 6
Lead Changes: 1 Ties: 3 (this period)
2 for 0 oppo pts

§ for 5 pts

6115 for 40.0 %
373 for 100 %



Name

J Hammonds
T Proffitt

- C Hamm

T Proffitt

J Hammonds

J Hammonds
J Hammonds

C Hamm
T Proffitt

M Conley
J Hammonds

J Bortnem
T Smith

T Smith
T Smith

J Hammonds
T Smith

T Proffitt

J Hammonds

J Bortnem
T Smith

M Gitbery
T Smith

T Proffitt
T Smith

J Hammonds

J Hammonds
J Hammonds
T Proffitt

T Proffitt

J Bortnem
SL

T Smith

T Smith

C Hamm
T Smith
T Smith
St.

J Hammonds

Largest Lead: Cardinals 26 Bulidogs 34 (8 pts)
Lead in Period: Cardinals 28 Bulldogs 34 (6 pts)

2007 National CIty/KHSAA Boys' Sweet 16 - Play by Play Report - Period: 4 (pg 1)
South Laurel Gardinals vs. Fairdale Bulldogs
Date: 03/21/2007 Time: 6:30 pm EST Site: Rupp Arena-dexington, KY Attendance: N

Action

Enter game
Personsgi Foul
Def Rebound
FG Attempt
Personal Foul

FT Made
FT Made

FG Attempt
3Pt Made

Enter Game
3Pt Attempt

Steal
Layup Made

FT Made
Pearsonal Foul

3Pt Attermpt
Putback Made

3Pt Made

FG Attempt

3Pt Attempt
Persconal Foul
Enter Game
Enter Game
Def Rebound
Layup Made

3Pt Attempt
Official Time Out

FT Attempt
FT Made

bPef Rebound
FG Attempt
Def Rebound
Time Qut

FT Made

FT Made

Enter Game
FT Made
FT Made

Time Qut

Block

Action
for M Gilbery

J Bortnem Assist

for C Hamm

J Bortnem Assist

T Smith Off Reb

for T Smith
for M Conley

J Hammonds Assist

SL Deadball Reb

for M Gitbery

Score

28-34
30-34

30-36
33-36

35-36

36-36
36-37
36-38
38-38
41-38
41-40

41-42

43-42
43-44

44-44

45-44
46-44
46-46

47-46
48-46

J Hammonds Def Reb

Clock

Ehd of Period Summary

0 fos 0 oppo pts
1for2pts
5M3for38.5%
8/9 for 88.9 %

EbhbbbDAAMADABBDAADARRADODLOALAADAARBDODADREDNLADNDDBARDADALDOADLDIADALRLDLAALLR

Diff  Name Action Action
8:00
7:56 :
742 R Smith FG Attemnpt
727 M Wilkerson Def Rebound
27
720 B Board Turnover (Bad Pass)
7.2 M Wilkerson Personal Foul
712 E Lanham Enter Game for M Wilkerson
7:12 -5
712 -4
B8:57 C Lucas Turnover (Bad Pass)
6.57 Jd Gates Enter Game for C Lucas
6:50 E Lanham Def Rebound
6:42 -6 B Board FG Made
6:29 -3
6:13 B Board Turnover {Traveling)
6:13
.01 J Gates Def Rebound
5:67 J Gates Turnover
5:56
5:54 -1
5:52 R Smith Personal Foul
5:52 FAIR Partial Time Out
65:52 (T7)
5:40 -1 R Smith FT Made
5:40 -2 R Smith FT Made
5.30
527 (T8) .
5:03 B Board Turnover (Traveling)
4:50 +3 (L.6)
4:38 J Ransom 3Pt Attempt R Smith Off Reb
4:36 +1 R Smith Puthack Made
4:14 J Ransom Def Rebound
4:06 -1 (L7} R Smith Layup Made J Gates Assist
3:43 E Lanham Def Rebound
3:39
3:39
3:39
3:39 E Lanham - FT Aternpt
3:29 +1 (L8)
3:07 -1 (L8  JGates Layup Made
3:00 :
2:44 J Ransom Def Rebound
214 B Board Turnover {Bad Pass)
2:14 Official Time Qut
1.68 J Ransom Personal Foul
1.58
1:58 (v9)
1.50 R Smith FG Attempt
1:41 R Smith Def Rebound
1:24 J Gates Layup At
1.05
0:54 +1 {L10) R Smith Personal Foul
0:54 +2
0:37 (710} E Lanham FG Made J Ransom Agsist
0:14 R Smith Personal Foul
0:14 C Lucas Enter Game for R Smith
0:14 FAIR Time Out
0:14
0:t4 +1
014 +2
4 014 )
4 (.03 J Ransom FG Attempt  FAIR Off Reb
4 001 FAIR Time Out ’
4  0:01 M Wilkerson Enter Game for C Lucas
4  0:01 J Ransom 3Pt Attemipt

Cardinals 48 Bulldogs 46

Lead Changes: 10 Ties: 10
Lead Changes: 5 Ties: 4 (this period)

Tumovers & for 8 cppo pts
2nd Chances 2 for 2 pts
Field Goals &M1 for 45.5 %
Free Throws 213 for §6.7 %



